	- 09-02-1998	Docket No.: 47	5.842D00	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		VER SHEET LY	U.S. DEPARTMEN'T OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic	
To the Assistant Commissioner	101 1 awn j 00805 j 92	original documents or copy	thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Marcello ZILIANI		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
MRD8-14-98		Name: Sintesi 2 SpA Internal Address:	9/8921	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		0		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment		Street Address: Zona Industriale Cosa 33097 Spilimbergo (PN) Italy		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Country:	Zip:	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: August 3, 1	1998	Additional manages of landeress(es) landered: 22 Tes 22 Ho		
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 3, 1998				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:		 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800		8. Deposit account number: 01-2135		
	te: Virginia Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT LIST	THE CDACE		
-1447.933 UTH ORNTO 000005 28 2905.1		THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my know copy of the original do		nformation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true	
Alan E. Schiavelli			8/14/98	
Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 3	Signature Signature	Date		
Auomey Registration No. 3	02,007	Total number of pages including cover sl	neet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	94)			

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable considera	tion, the sufficiency and receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
na	med inventor, I hereby sell and assign to		
	Zona Industriale Cosa - 33		
its			and interest, in and for the United States of
во	DKCASE		
tio wh en ten by	n for United States Letters Patent ther sich may be granted therefor, and all tire ownership of the said Letters Patent may be me or us if this assignment and sale had And I hereby agree to sign and exit proper in the prosecution of the above	efor, executed by me even date divisions, continuations and ex when granted, to be held and e, its successors, assigns or othe granted, as fully and entirely a not been made; secute any further documents of e-named application or in the present divisions.	re named below) and described in the applica- herewith, and all United States Letters Patent tensions thereof, the said interest being the njoyed by saidSINTESI 2 SpA er legal representatives, to the full end of the s the same would have been held and enjoyed instruments which may be necessary, lawful, eparation and prosecution of any continuing, pplications or in any amendment, extension,
	interference proceedings, or otherwise t	o secure the title thereto in said	
	SINTESI 2 SpA	quest the commissioner of fate	
		(Full Name)	(Signature)
1)	Date August 3, 1998 Invento	Marcello ZILIANI	Well H
1)	Posidence Brescia - Italy	, <u> </u>	CitizenshipItaly
			cia - Italy
2)			-
2)			Cisternal
			Citizenship
• >	Post Office Address		
3)	DateInvento		····
			•
	Post Office Address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4)			
	Residence		Citizenship
	Post Office Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5)	DateInvento	DI 10	
	Residence		Citizenship
	Post Office Address		-
Wit	ness(es)		
	* *		4)
	Silvery Mass		
	1)3) _		
			PATENT